
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 513-1261

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/31/2015 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/28/2016 6/28/2016

Title: Human Resources recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Side Letter to
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the El Dorado County Employees' Association, Local No.
1 to amend their MOU with the term of July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2016 to the period commencing
on July 1, 2013 through and including June 30, 2017.

FUNDING:  N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5A - Blue Route Extend MOU 6-28-16, 2. 5B - Side Letter Extend MOU 6-28-16, 3. Executed Side
Letter to MOU 6-28-16, 4. 4A - Letter of Agreement  Amended Local 1 On-Call Redline 5-19-15, 5. 4B
- Letter of Agreement  Amended Local 1 On-Call Final  5-19-15, 6. Executed Letter of Agreement
Local 1 5-19-15 item 37.pdf, 7. 2A - Blue Route Letter of Agreement Local 1 9/16/14, 8. 2B - Letter of
Agreement Local 1 BOS 9-23-14.pdf, 9. 2C - June 21 2011 Letter of Agreement Local 1 9/16/14, 10.
Executed Letter of Agreement 9-23-14 item 18.pdf, 11. A - Resolution-Local 1 MOU 2013  11/5/13, 12.
B - MOU Local 1 2013 - 2016  11/5/13, 13. C- Amended Resolution-Local 1 MOU 2013.pdf, 14. Fully
executed Resolution 164-2013.pdf, 15. Fully executed MOU with Local 1.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/28/2016 5 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/19/2015 4 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors9/23/2014 3 Pass

ContinuedBoard of Supervisors9/16/2014 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors11/5/2013 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

